



John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director



NOTICE OF VIOLATION – ACTION REQUIRED

April 26, 2013

Mark McCarty
P.O. Box 234
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

Licking County
Willow Run Golf Course
TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY PWS
PWS ID: OH4547212

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving WILLOW RUN GOLF COURSE is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Willow Run Golf Course has not complied with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on February 23, 2012 in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated February 24, 2013, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. Once you have picked out an alternate lab, fill out the sample siting plan and maintain it on site, and send a copy of the first page to this office.
2. Ensure the use of NSF or ANSI labeled salt in the softener.
3. Do not disinfect the well prior to routine sampling.
4. Replace the well cap with one that meets PAS-97. The well conduit needs extended. Conduit also needs placed on the wire leading from the pressure switch in the basement.
5. The well casing extension must be replaced with one of like material to the riser (steel) and must be welded or threaded onto the original casing.

Mark McCarty
Page -2-

If you have any questions please call your Ohio EPA representative at (614) 728-3871.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Mark Boden', with a stylized flourish at the end.

Mark Boden
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

ec: CDO DDAGW AA (State Violation)

MB/ct 4547212(FR)SanitarySurveyMAR2012